505862734 01/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5909671 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRANSOFT, LLC	02/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BACKOFFICE ASSOCIATES, LLC	
Street Address:	75 PERSEVERANCE WAY	
City:	HYANNIS	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15160402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 542-5070 **Email:** apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY J. BARCLAY
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22510-0002004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY FLORCZAK
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Florczak/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=CranSoft LLC to BackOffice#page1.tif source=CranSoft LLC to BackOffice#page2.tif

PATENT 505862734 REEL: 051507 FRAME: 0531

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>CranSoft, LLC</u>, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 940 Main Street, South Harwich, MA 02661 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and improvements that are the subject of the United States patent application entitled <u>Direct Rendering of a Web Application from a Database to a Web Browser</u>, filed <u>October 21, 2004</u> and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>10/970,191</u>, and any United States patent granted thereon and any United States patent applications that may be filed claiming priority thereto (collectively "PATENT APPLICATION").

WHEREAS, <u>BackOffice Associates</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at 940 Main Street, South Harwich, MA 02661 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigness, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION.

ASSIGNOR agrees for itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 051507 FRAME: 0532

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

CranSoft, LLC

Print Name: Potricia W- Kennedy

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: February 25, 2008

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION.

BackOffice Associates, LLC

Print Name: Patricia My Kennedy
Title: Chief Executive Officer

21857576

PATENT REEL: 051507 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 01/14/2020